Lincoln Child Care Emergency Contacts

Child Care Center:

Address: Phone:
Alternate Site (Primary):

Address: Phone:
Alternate Site (Secondary):

Address: Phone:
Building/Property Owner: Phone:
Insurance Company: Phone:

Emergency Contacts: Phone:

Police
Fire/Emergency Medical Personnel

Hospitals:
Bryan Health East Emergency — 1600 S 48th

Bryan Health West Emergency — 2300 S 16th
CHI Health St. Elizabeth — 555 S 70th
Poison Control Center
Lincoln Utility Emergency Numbers:

Electricity (LES- Power Outages/Lines Down)
Gas (Black Hills Energy — Emergency)
Telephone (Outages & Repairs)

Water & Sewer:

Water
\Wastewater
Stormwater

Media Stations:
Three Eagles of Lincoln, Inc.

Nebraska Public Media
Channel 10/11 - KOLN-TV
Channel 8 - KLKN-TV
Child Protective Services
Child Care Licensing
Specialist:
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department
LLCHD Child Care Health Consultant
LLCHD Communicable Disease
LLCHD Environmental Public Health
Lincoln Littles

Lincoln-Lancaster County Emergency Management

911
911

402-481-3142
402-481-5142
402-219-7142
800-222-1222

888-365-2412
888-890-5554
611

402-441-7571
402-441-7961
402-441-7701

402-466-1234
800-868-1868
402-467-4321
402-434-8000
800-652-1999
402-471-9562

402-441-8000
402-441-4673
402-441-8053
402-441-8023
402-617-7470
402-441-7441

Lincoln-Lancaster County
Health Department



