Lincoln Child Care Emergency Contacts

Child Care Center:		
Address: Pł	Phone:	
Alternate Site (Primary):		
Address:	Phone:	
Alternate Site (Secondary):		
Address:	Phone:	
Building/Property Owner:		
Insurance Company:		
Emergency Contacts:	Phone:	
Police	911	
Fire/Emergency Medical Personnel	911	
Hospitals: Bryan Health East Emergency – 1600 S 48th	402-481-3142	
Bryan Health West Emergency – 2300 S 16th	402-481-5142	
CHI Health St. Elizabeth – 555 S 70th	402-219-7142	
Poison Control Center	800-222-1222	
Lincoln Utility Emergency Numbers:		
Electricity (LES- Power Outages/Lines Down)	888-365-2412	
Gas (Black Hills Energy – Emergency)	888-890-5554	
Telephone (Outages & Repairs)	611	
Water & Sewer:		
Water	402-441-7571	
Wastewater	402-441-7961	
Stormwater	402-441-7701	
Media Stations: Three Eagles of Lincoln, Inc.	402-466-1234	
Nebraska Public Media	800-868-1868	
Channel 10/11 - KOLN-TV	402-467-4321	
Channel 8 - KLKN-TV	402-434-8000	
Child Protective Services	800-652-1999	
Child Care Licensing	402-471-9562	
Specialist:		
Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department	402-441-8000	
LLCHD Child Care Health Consultant	402-441-4673	
LLCHD Communicable Disease	402-441-8053	
LLCHD Environmental Public Health	402-441-8023	
Lincoln Littles	402-617-7470	
Lincoln-Lancaster County Emergency Management	402-441-7441	Lincoln-Lancaster County Health Department